COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO)
COMPLIANCE WITH EXCAVATOR LOCATE) CASE NO. 2022-00363
REQUESTS PURSUANT TO KRS 367.4909)
AND KRS 367.4917(7))

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Gerald E. Wuetcher of Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC, who is an attorney duly licensed to practice law in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, enters his appearance as counsel in this case on behalf of Bracken County Water District.

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(10), Bracken County Water District ("Bracken District") waives any right to service of Commission orders by U.S. Mail, certifies that it and its agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions, and consents to service of papers by electronic means.

Bracken District requests that all notices and documents in this proceeding be served upon the following:

Diana Moran
Officer Manager
Bracken County Water District
P.O. Box 201
Brooksville, Kentucky 41004-0201
drmoran@brackencountywaterdistrict.com

Gerald E. Wuetcher Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com Dated: December 5, 2022

Respectfully submitted,

Gerald E. Wuetcher

gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine St. Suite 2100

Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801

Telephone: (859) 231-3017

Fax: (859) 259-3517

Counsel for Bracken County Water District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, I certify that this document was submitted electronically to the Public Service Commission on December 5, 2022 and that there are currently no parties that the Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

Counsel for Bracken County Water District